The l17th Assa.ult Helicopter Company (UH-l) (A) was re­

organilled on 10 November 1966, under Nodified TO&E 1-77G by General 

Order Number 249, Headcuarters US;mPAC, Dated 1 November 1966. The 

present authorized strength is fifteen (15) ofJicer s, fifty-two (52) 

warrant officers, and one hundred and seventy three (173) enlistod 

rnen. 

C. The units attached to the l17th at the beginning of the 

yee.r we)~e: the l40th Transportation Detachment (Cargo Helicopter 

Field ~'laintenance), the 130th t~r~dic:::.l Dl;jtachm.ent (Orgllllizatioon]. 

:,\ugment.ation), the 256th Signal Detachment, and thl3 22d Quarterma.ster